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Accardi Joseph Santander Bank New York NY jaccardi@santander.us
Acosta Luis Ally Corporate Finance New York NY 10036 212-884-7166 luis.acosta@ally.com
Adam Stuart Adam & Partners New York NY 10001 212-213-6053 adam@adampts.com
Alfano Peter Winston & Strawn New York NY 10166 212-294-6765 palfano@winston.com
Allan Daniel Debtwire New York NY 10013 212 686 3054 daniel.allan@debtwire.com
Altneu Stephen Capital One Business Credit Corp New York NY 10016 212-824-1608 stephen.altneu@capitalone.com
Appel Michael Appel Associates LLC New York NY 10022 914-806-3632 mappel8234@aol.com
Armstrong Patrick Goldman, Sachs & Co. New York NY 10282 212-326-2158 patrick.armstrong@gs.com
Aschettino Stephen Foley & Lardner LLP New York NY 10016 212-338-3630 saschettino@foley.com
Astor Sam Atlas Holdings LLC Greenwich CT 06830 203-622-9138 sastor@atlasholdingsllc.com
Aurelia Ralph Summit Financial Resources LP Stratford CT 06614 203-377-1527 raurelia@summitfr.com
Ball Jasmine Debevoise & Plimpton LLP New York NY 10007 212-909-6845 jball@debevoise.com
Battaglia Chris Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP New York NY 10005 212-765-9100 cbattaglia@halperinlaw.net
Beaver Michael Conway MacKenzie Inc New York NY 10020 212-586-2200 mbeaver@conwaymackenzie.com
Becue Mark Santander Bank Stamford CT 06902 203-554-7813 mbecue@santander.us
Belcastro Vincent Santander Bank Short Hills NJ 07078 973-232-8400 vincent.belcastro@san
Bernard Richard Foley & Lardner LLP New York NY 10016 212-338-3586 rbernard@foley.com
Besikof Daniel Loeb & Loeb LLP New York NY 10154 212-407-4129 dbesikof@loeb.com
Bobker Dennis Phoenix Management New York NY 10017 646-490-8800 dbobker@phoenixmanagement.com
Bochicchio Rich TD Bank NA Wilton CT 06897 203-253-7226 richard.bochicchio@td.com
Brand Mitch Stradley, Ronon Stevens & Young New York NY 10017 212-812-4126 gscharmett@stradley.com
Breier Marc Wells Fargo Capital Finance New York NY 10017 212-545-4506 marc.breier@wellsfargo.com
Brinkmann Mathew Huron Business Advisory New York NY 10036 646-520-0307 mbrinkmann@huronconsultinggroup.com
Carroll Justin Guggenheim Partners New York NY 10017 212-518-5551 justin.carroll@guggenheimpartners.com
Chabina Scott Carl Marks Advisors New York NY 10022 212-909-8408 schabina@carlmarks.com
Chefec Joshua ExpoCredit LLC New York NY 10019 516-644-3259 jchefec@expocredit.com
Cimalore Steve Wilmington Trust Wilmington DE 19890 302-636-6058 scimalore@wilmingtontrust.com
Collier Kent Reorg Research New York NY 10001 212-257-4427 kcollier@reorg-research.com
Coopersmith Melissa Tiger Group LLC New York NY 10017 917-816-8616 mcoopersmith@tigergroup.com
Corio Brian Alvarez & Marsal New York NY 10022 646-943-0046 bcorio@alvarezandmarsal.com
Corrie Pamela Epiq Systems Inc. New York NY 10017 212-225-9273 pcorrie@epiqsystems.com
Cott Dan Wells Fargo Capital Finance New York NY 10017 212-545-4437 daniel.cott@wellsfargo.com
Cremona Nicholas Baker Hostetler LLP New York NY 10026 212-589-4682 ncremona@bakerlaw.com
Cronin John MYC & Associates Staten Island NY 10314 347-273-1258 jc@myccorp.com
Curchack Walter Loeb & Loeb LLP New York NY 10154 212-407-4861 wcurchack@loeb.com
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Dalton Patrick Gordon Brothers Group Boston MA 02199 617-422-6235 pdalton@gbfinco.com
Dancy Peter Annaly Capital Management New York NY 10036 212-696-0100 pdancy@annaly.com
Dawidowicz Sam Quest Turnaround Advisors LLC Rye Brook NY 10573 914-253-8100 sdawidowicz@qtadvisors.com
Day Jim Baker Hostetler LLP New York NY 10026 212-589-4280 jday@bakerlaw.com
Dervis Michael Executive Sounding Board Associates LLC Philadelphia PA 19102 215-568-5788 mdervis@esba.com
Desgrosseilliers Kelly Epiq Systems Inc. Wilmington DE 19801 347-344-8311 kdesgrosseilliers@epiqsystems.com
Desiderio Christopher Nixon Peabody LLP New York NY 10022 212-940-3085 cdesiderio@nixonpeabody.com
Desmond Thomas New England Consulting Partners LLC Boston MA 02109 617-480-8146 tdesmond@neconsultingpartners.com
Deutch Paul Rust Omni New York NY 10036 212-302-3580 paul@omnimgt.com
DiConza Gerard DiConza Traurig Kadish LLP New York NY 11030 212-682-4940 gdiconza@dtklawgroup.com
Doak James Miller Buckfire New York NY 10022 212-895-1800 james.doak@millerbuckfire.com
Dufton Mark DJM Real Estate Boston MA 02199 617-422-6224 mdufton@djmrealestate.com
Dunleavy James Investors Bank & Trust jdunleavy@myinvestorsbank.com
Feder Warren Carl Marks Advisors New York NY 10022 212-909-8459 wfeder@carlmarks.com
Fein Barry Capital One Business Credit Corp New York NY 10016 212-834-1607 barry.fein@capitalone.com
Finn James Bank of Ireland Stamford CT 06902 203-391-5928 james.finn@boius.com
Fischer Mark Ahab Capital Management New York NY 01001 212-653-1040 mf@ahabcap.com

Fischer Dawidowicz Ellen ejfd712@aol.com
Fitzgerald Brian Debtwire New York NY 10013 212-686-5277 brian.fitzgerald@debtwire.com
Fox Ross Reorg Research New York NY 10001 646-390-5735 rfox@reorg-research.com
Franz James Ares Management Tarrytown NY 10591 716-867-1166 jfranz@aresmgmt.com
Fuscaldo Stephen Siena Lending Stamford CT 06905 203-251-8275 sfuscaldo@sienalending.com
Gandhi Mitul Bank of America New York NY 10020 646-556-0653 mitul.gandhi@bankofamerica.com
Gayda Robert Chadbourne & Parke LLP New York NY 10019 212-408-2342 rgayda@chadbourne.com
Gaynor Jeff TrueNorth Capital Partners New York NY 06902 203-604-2007 jgaynor@truenorthcp.com
Gelbard David Falcon Investments New York NY 10022 212-300-0236 dgelbard@falconinvestments.com
Glogoff Marc Barclays Bank PLC New York NY 10022 212-412-1406 marc.glogoff@barclays.com 
Goldstein Craig TD Bank NA Wilton CT 06897 203-299-5766 craig.goldstein@td.com
Goldworm Samuel HIG WhiteHorse New York NY 10020 212-314-1010 sgoldworm@higwhitehorse.com
Gorman Jude Reorg Research New York NY 10001 212-594-1709 jgorman@reorg-research.com
Goynatsky Elena Gerber Finance Inc New York NY 10022 212-888-1573 egoynatsky@gerberfinance.com
Grabosky Tom Wells Fargo Capital Finance New York NY 10017 212-545-4437 thomas.grabosky@wellsfargo.com
Grende David Siena Lending Stamford CT 06905 203-391-5964 dgrende@sienalending.com
Grimaldi Frank Gordon Brothers - AccuVal New York NY 10019 212-218-7441 fgrimaldi@gordonbrothers.com
Grimm Douglas Stradley, Ronon Stevens & Young Washington DC 20036 202-507-6414 dgrimm@stradley.com
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Grosskopf Bob Gordon Brothers Group Boston MA 02199 617-422-7868 bgrosskopf@gordonbrothers.com
Hall Mark Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti LLP Morristown NJ 07962 973-451-8439 mhall@riker.com
Hammond Scott Winston & Strawn New York NY 10166 212-294-6872 SHammond@winston.com
Hartheimer Peter Clearbid Capital, LLC New York NY 10036 914-401-4456 peter@clearbid.com
Healy Pat WSFS Bank Wilmington DE 19899 302-888-7420 phealy@christianatrust.com
Hellwig Jason Winston & Strawn New York NY 10166 212-294-6676 jhellwig@winston.com
Henrich Jon Deloitte CRG New York NY 10019 jhenrich@deloitte.com
Hill Christopher Wells Fargo Business Credit New York NY 10017 646-728-3287 christopher.hill@wellsfargo.com
Hill Hugh Southport Lane/Massive Holdings New York NY 10004 212-729-3319 hhill@massiveholdco.com
Hirsh Rob Arent Fox LLP New York NY 10019 robert.hirsh@arentfox.com
Jamison Ken First Niagara Commercial Finance Philadelphia PA 19101 215-859-4230 ken.jamison@fnfg.com
Jefferson John Hilco Global Toronto ON M8W 4W5 416-587-6600 jjefferson@hilcoglobal.com
Kadish Allen DiConza Traurig Kadish LLP New York NY 10017 212-682-4940 akadish@dtklawgroup.com
Kalal Dave UBS New York NY 10019 800-225-2971 david.kalal@ubs.com
Katz Ben Sterling Bank New York NY 10018 646-380-5541 bkatz@snb.com
Kerr Kevin
Kibbey Aaron LM+Co New York NY 10019 212-340-8420 akibbey@lmco-ny.com
Killion John Carl Marks Advisors New York NY 10022 212-909-8400 Jkillion@carlmarks.com
Koevary Jonathan Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP New York NY 10022 212-451-2265 jkoevary@olshanlaw.com
Kohl Teresa SSG Capital Advisors, LLC New York NY 10111 610-940-9521 tkohl@ssgca.com
Krauss Daniel Hahn & Hessen LLP New York NY 10011 212-478-7210 dkrauss@hahnhessen.com
Laber Mark FTI Consulting New York NY 646-495-0568 mark.laber@fticonsulting.com
Langer Freddy Getzler Henrich New York NY 10017 917-502-2018 flanger@getzlerhenrich.com
LeBlanc Claude Syncora Holdings Ltd. New York NY 10020 212-478-3611 claude.leblanc@scafg.com
Lee Johnny Grant Thornton LLP New York NY 10017 212-920-6172 johnny.lee@us.gt.com
Lehon Ivan EY New York NY 10036 212-773-0428 ivan.lehon@ey.com
Levy David NRC Realty & Capital Advisors, LLC Chicago IL 60654 312-278-6870 david.levy@nrc.com
Lightburn Jim Gordon Brothers Group Boston MA 02199 617-422-6294 jlightburn@gordonbrothers.com
Loesberg Michael Greenberg Traurig LLP New York NY 10166 212-801-6815 loesbergm@gtlaw.com
Lohan Brian Sidley Austin New York NY 10019 212-839-5363 blohan@sidley.com
Lopez Pablo Debtwire New York NY 10013 212 686 5509 pablo.lopez@debtwire.com
Louzan Robert Belden Hill Capital Advisors, LLC New York NY 10017 203-216-9282 rlouzan@beldenhillcap.com
Lymbery Mark New York NY 10028 917-501-7905 mark@lymbery.com
Malatestinic Nick TD Bank NA New York NY nick.malatestinic@td.com
Manfre Mike Debtwire New York NY 10013 646 378 3141 mike.manfre@debtwire.coom
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Mangan Chris Bank of Ireland Stamford CT 06902 203-391-5928 chris.mangan@boimail.com
Mastil Stan Gavin/Solmonese Wilmington DE 19801 302-655-8997 stanley.mastil@gavinsolmonese.com
Matzat Rosanne Hahn & Hessen LLP New York NY 10022 212-478-7410 rmatzat@hahnhessen.com
Maupin Ryan Grant Thornton LLP New York NY 10017 ryan.maupin@us.gt.com
McCluskey Regina Wells Fargo Capital Finance New York NY 10017 646-728-3258 regina.mccluskey@wellsfargo.com
McGlynn Kate Gavin/Solmonese New York NY 10036 646-380-6617 kate.mcglynn@gavinsolmonese.com
Milhorat Bob Wells Fargo Bank NA New York NY 10017 212-545-4308 robert.milhorat@wellsfargo.com
Millar Jim Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP New York NY 10036 212-248-3140 james.millar@dbr.com
Miller Ann Houlihan Lokey New York NY 10167 212-497-4100 ammiller@hl.com
Modansky Robert Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP New York NY 10017 212-697-1000 rmodansky@citrincooperman.com
Mulligan Joe Grant Thornton LLP New York NY 10017 203-327-8355 joseph.mulligan@us.gt.com
Navatto Cal NewStar Business Credit New York NY 10017 212-984-0692 cnavatto@newstarfin.com
Nguyen Lihn Conway MacKenzie Inc. New York NY 10020 212-586-2200 lnguyen@conwaymackenzie.com
Nizzo Brett Riemer & Braunstein LLP New York NY 10036 212-789-3152 bnizzo@riemerlaw.com
Noon Greg
O’Brien Barton Napier Capital New York NY 10017 646-704-4084 bartonobrien2@yahoo.com
Paikin David People's United Business Capital Danvers MA 01923 978-739-0294 david.paikin@peoples.com
Pash Joe Bank of America New York NY 10020 646-556-4018 joseph.pash@bankofamerica.com 
Pavesich Bruce Crestmark Glen Arm MD 21057 410.592.8855 bpavesich@crestmark.com   
Podgainy Mark Getzler Henrich New York NY 10017 917-742-7480 mpodgainy@getzlerhenrich.com
Pompeo Mike Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP New York NY 10036 212-248-3140 michael.pompeo@dbr.com
Posner David Otterbourg PC New York NY 10169 212-905-3682 dposner@oshr.com
Prol Jeff Lowenstein Sander Roseland NJ jprol@lowenstein.com
Rabinowitz Jennifer Wells Fargo Bank NA New York NY 10017 212-214-7826 jennifer.a.rabinowitz@wellsfargo.com
Raccosta Fred Tiger Group LLC New York NY 10016 215-307-7454 fraccosta@tigergroup.com
Raicht Geoff Proskauer New York NY 10036 212-969-3165 graicht@proskauer.com
Rattet Robert Herrick Feinstein LLP New York NY 10016 212-592-1491 rrattet@herrick.com
Recine Anthony Guard Hill Holdings Bedford NY 10506 914-234-6054 arecine@guardhillholdings.com
Reperowitz Debbie Troutman Sanders New York NY 10022 212-704-6230 deborah.reperowitz@troutmansanders.com
Riela Michael Vedder Price PC New York NY 10019 212-407-7766 mriela@vedderprice.com
Rinaldi Scott FTI Consulting New York NY 646-495-0568 scott.rinaldi@fticonsulting.com
Roca Jose People's United Business Capital New York NY 10177 212-295-1814 jose.roca@peoples.com
Roitman Lisa Litespeed Management LLC New York NY 10022 212-808-7426 lisa@litespeedpartners.com
Roldan Vincent Ballon Stoll Bader & Nadler, P.C New York NY 10019 212-575-7900 vroldan@ballonstoll.com
Rosenthal Jeff Otterbourg New York NY 10169 212-905-3634 jrosenthal@otterbourg.com
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Rowan Ryan EY New York NY 10036 212-773-7385 ryan.rowan@ey.com
Rudolph Leonard Sterling Bank New York NY 10018 646-380-5541 lrudolph@snb.com
Samet Joseph Baker & McKenzie New York NY 10018 212-891-3565 joseph.samet@bakermckenzie.com
Samson Mark Getzler Henrich New York NY 10017 631-553-8228 msamson@getzlerhenrich.com
Sarachek Joseph CRT Capital Group LLC Stamford CT 06902 203-548-8062 jsarachek@crtspi.com
Scannella Michael Huron Business Advisory New York NY 10036 646-520-0245 mscannella@huronconsultinggroup.com
Scharmett Gary Stradley, Ronon Stevens & Young New York NY 10017 212-812-4125 gscharmett@stradley.com
Schinik Ron Reich Bros LLC White Plains NY 10606 914-614-1800 rschinik@reichbros.com
Schumacher Jason Ares Management Tarrytown NY 10591 914-418-1231 jschumacher@aresmgmt.com
Schwartz Jeffrey Hahn & Hessen LLP New York NY 10022 212-478-7330 jschwartz@hahnhessen.com
Shearer Justin U.S. Bank New York NY 212-981-8529 justin.shearer@USBank.com
Shur Paul Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf New York NY 10019 212-237-1217 pshur@windelsmarx.c
Silfen Andrew Arent Fox LLP New York NY 10019 andrew.silfen@arentfox.com
Simpson Patrick Wells Fargo Capital Finance New York NY 10017 312-338-5514 patrick.simpson@wellsfargo.com
Song JW Donlin Recano & Company Inc Brooklyn NY 11219 212-481-1411 jsong@donlinrecano.com
Sorvino Heidi Hodgson Russ New York NY 10036 646-218-7658 hsorvino@hodgsonruss.com
Spelfogel Doug Foley & Lardner LLP New York NY 10016 212-338-3586 dspelfogel@foley.com
Straub Dave Delaware Trust Company Wilmington DE 19808 302-636-5401 dstraub@delawaretrust.com
To My Chi Debevoise & Plimpton LLP New York NY 10007 212-909-7425 mcto@debevoise.com
Torres Gilbert Santander Bank New York NY 10022 914-522-0054 gtorres1@santander.us
Triebenbacher George Ally Commercial Finance LLC New York NY 10036 212-884-7172 george.trienbenbacher@ally.com
Updike Chris Cadwalader New York NY 212-504-6402 christopher.updike@cwt.com
Ventricelli Nick
Vizza Kyle
Wang Tom LM+Co New York NY 10019 212-340-8420 twang@lmco-ny.com
Weil Bert Getzler Henrich New York NY 10017 203-788-9754 bweil@getzlerhenrich.com
Weinstein David Ares Management Tarrytown NY 10591 203-919-1959 dweinstein@aresmgmt.com
Weiss John Alston + Bird New York NY 10016 212-210-9412 john.weiss@alston.com
Westfall Greg Grant Thornton LLP New York NY 10017 greg.westfall@us.gt.com
Weston Greg Winston & Strawn New York NY 10166 212-294-3555 gweston@winston.com
Whitney James Heritage Equity Partners Birmingham MI 48009 248-761-0042 jwhitney@equitypartnershg.com
Wickel Lance Epiq Systems Inc. New York NY 10017 646-548-4702 lwickel@epiqsystems.com
Wishnew Jordan Morrison & Foerster LLP New York NY 10019 212-336-4328 jwishnew@mofo.com
Wu Chris Carl Marks Advisors New York NY 10022 212-909-8447 cwu@carlmarks.com
Wyse Mike Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. New York NY 10005 212-771-1174 mwyse@donlinrecano.com 
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Yarger Rick EY New York NY 10036 212-773-8813 eric.yarger@ey.com
Zeiders Duncan EY New York NY 10036 212-773-2494 duncan.zeiders@ey.com
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